

RESOLUTION

On motion of Trustee Lopez, seconded by Trustee Fleisig the following Resolution was duly adopted:

3:23 RESOLUTION APPOINTING POLICE OFFICER STEPHANIE MINOR AS THE LGBTQ+ POLICE DEPARTMENT LIASION FOR THE VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON

WHEREAS, the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson values diversity and seeks to be an

inclusive and welcoming place for residents and employees; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson is dedicated to eliminating

discrimination and promoting diversity and fostering communication to

promote understanding; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson

have determined that the appointment of a LGBTQ+ Police Department Liaison will foster communication and understanding amongst the LGBTQ+ community, the Village, its officials and the public and provide a

direct line of communication for LGBTQ+ community issues; and

WHEREAS, Police Officer Stephanie Minor has the temperament, skills and experience

to effectively function as the Village's LGBTQ+ Police Department

Liaison:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson that:

1.Police Officer Stephanie Minor is hereby appointed the Village's LGBTQ+ Police Department Liaison; and

2. The LGBTQ+ Police Department Liaison shall report directly to the Mayor and Chief of Police on all LGBTQ+ issues.

ROLL CALL VOTE	AYE	NAY
Trustee Georgia Lopez	X	
Trustee Morgen Fleisig	X	
Trustee Thomas Drake	X	
Trustee Mary Lambert	(ABSENT)	
Mayor Nicola Armacost	X	

CERTIFICATION

I, Anthony P. Costantini, Village Clerk of Hastings-on-Hudson, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Resolution adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees on January 17, 2023, with the original now remaining on file at this office and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of said original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson this 17th day of January, 2023.

Anthony P. Costantini Village Clerk